VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Executive Offices » Item 48

Lieutenant Governor

Item 48	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Administrative and Support Services (79900)	\$566,920	\$566,920
General Management and Direction (79901) Fund Sources:	\$566,920	\$566,920
General	\$566,920	\$566,920

Authority: Article V, Sections 13, 14, and 16, Constitution of Virginia; and Title 24.2, Chapter 2, Article 3, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation shall be paid:

- 1. The salary of the Lieutenant Governor, \$36,321 the first year and \$36,321 the second year;
- 2. Expenses of the Lieutenant Governor during sessions of the General Assembly on the same basis as for the members of the General Assembly;
- 3. Salaries and benefits for compensation of up to three staff positions in the Office of the Lieutenant Governor.